
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3771
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2009
CONNECTING PANCHAYATS WITH ROADS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Rathod Shri Ramesh

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide assistance for connecting Panchayats directly with roads and allocation of funds thereto; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the mode of investment, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (Dr. C.P. JOSHI)

(a): No Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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